R-235-2016

Original: R-471-2014

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT Date: March 16, 2016 Contract # 213-2014 =]
CONTRACT MODIFICATION #1 Project: Meadows-Northland-Arlington Phase 5 D,E&F
Location: Park View Drive and Bryan Drive
To: Integrated Engineering
12‘;:9’?;??(’\‘("230 :(l)zce’ Suite 220 Resolution No: 471-2014 Contract Modification No: 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
"I\iT ASSL/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1| ADD |Redesign Intersection of Morgan Ave and Bryan Ave LS 1 $ 19,990.00 | $ - $ 19,990.00
Storm Sewer Design Documents, Easements,
2| ADD |Construction plans for back yards on Oak Hill LS 1 $ 5,200.00 9% - $ 5,200.00
$ - $ .
$ - 18 -
$ - $ .
$ - $ -
$ - |$ -
$ - $ .
$ - |s -
$ - |s -
$ - s -
Total decrease $ .
Total increase 25,190.00
Net (increase) in contract price $ 25,190.00

Current Contract Amount = $110,500.00 A

Recommended by % e NI
Accepted by kd ]

“New Contract Amount = $135,690.00

(Proj. Engr.)
(Consultant)

Approved by

Approved by

—__
\SS\)«"QX\

(Commissioner)

Approved by

PN )

(Mayor or CAQO)

(Urban Co. Engr.)

Date 3-(?- (G
Date 3-11-lb
Date__3/z/le

Date 3/Zl/lé
Date ZI/A’QF’/ o

hot-le-)

n19l-\LhY
NI -GG

@

Page 1 of 3




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name: MNA Neighborhood Improvements Project Phases 5D, 5E & 5F Engineering Services

Contractor: Integrated Engineering

Contract Number and Date:  213-2014 August 28, 2014

Responsible LFUCG Division: Division of Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 110,500.00
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
$120,600.00

B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $

C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 110,500.00

D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 110,500.00

E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 0.00 0.0%
(Line E/ Line D)

F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 25,190.00 22.8%
(Line F/Line D)

G. Total Contract Amount: $ 135,690.00

SIGNATURES

Project Manager: 4& M Date:3 - { ? B ( (P

Andrew Grunwald, P.E.

Reviewed by: ﬁﬂ/ ,4 M Date: 3//7/! 4
E
_3[2f16

R%
Division Director: == Date: 3/Z%! (6

W. Douglas Burtéf, P.E.




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: MNA-5D,E&F

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |RESOLUTION NO. 471-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 1

1.

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _X_Yes No

If "Yes", explain.

Several houses on Oak Hill Drive and Churchill Drive have, for years, experienced
backyard flooding. This is primarily due to a low lying area in the middle of the block.
The installation of a surface inlet in the back yard of 1023 Oak Hill Drive with a 15”
Storm sewer line running through the rear lots of Oak Hill Drive can be installed with
little impact to property and connected to the curb box on Park View Drive.
Permanent Drainage Easements will be solicited from 1023, 1027 and 1031 Oak Hill
Drive for the construction of said storm sewer line.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __Yes X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ~_Yes___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A
Effect on contract completion date: N/A

/MW M U-Pooc-le1G

U Ma\ilor Dale




